Table of Contents

COLONY:

Ordinance	No.	1 0	f 1969	Income Tax (Amendment) Ordinance 1969
,,	No.	2 of	f 1969	Old Age Pensions (Amendment) Ordinance 1969
"	No.	3 of	f 1969	Police (Amendment) Ordinance 1969
,,	No.	4 o	f 1969	Loan (Telecommunications) Ordinance 1969
,,	No.	5 of	f 1969	Pensions (Increase) (Amendment) Ordinance 1969
,,	No.	6 o	f 1969	Pensions (Amendment) Ordinance 1969
,,	No.	7 o	f 1969	Non-contributory Old Age Pensions (Amendment) Ordinance 1969
,,	No.	8 o	f 1969	Supplementary Appropriation (1967/68) Ordinance 1969
,,	No.	9 o	f 1969	Income Tax (Amendment) (No. 2) Ordinance 1969
,,	No.	10 o:	f 1969	Appropriation (1969/70) Ordinance 1969
,,	No.	11 o:	f 1969	Commissioners for Oaths Ordinance 1969
"	No.	12 o:	f 1969	Administration of Justice (Amendment) Ordinance 1969
77	No.	13 o:	f 1969	Firearms (Amendment) Ordinance 1969
,,	No.	14 o	f 1969	Supplementary Appropriation (1968/69) Ordinance 1969
"	No.	15 o	f 1969	Firearms (Amendment) (No. 2) Ordinance 1969
DEPENDEN	CIES:			

Ordinance	No.	1 of 1969	Application of Colony Laws Ordinance 1909
,,	No.	2 of 1969	Application of Colony Laws (No. 2) Ordinance 1969

Assented to in Her Majesty's name this 9th day of June 1969.

C. HASKARD, Governor.

No. 1



1969

Colony of the Falkland Islands.

IN THE EIGHTEENTH YEAR OF THE REIGN OF

Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II.

SIR COSMO HASKARD, K.C.M.G., M.B.E. Governor.

An Ordinance

Further to amend the Income Tax Title. Ordinance.

(1st January 1969)

Date of commencement.

ENACTED by the Legislature of the Colony of the Falkland Enacting clause. Islands, as follows -

1. (1) This Ordinance may be cited as the Income Tax Short title. (Amendment) Ordinance, 1969.

(2) The provisions of this Ordinance shall have effect with respect to tax chargeable for the year of assessment commencing on the 1st day of January 1969, and for all subsequent years of assess-

2. Section 15 of the Income Tax Ordinance (hereinafter Amendment of section 15. referred to as the principal Ordinance) is amended by the insertion after subsection (3) of the following new subsection —

deduction.

(4) In ascertaining the chargeable income of an individual there shall be allowed a deduction of £150.".

3. Section 21 of the principal Ordinance is amended, in Amendment of section 21. subsection (1), by the deletion of the words and figures from "On the first" to the figures "5/9" and the substitution therefor of the following ---

"On	"On the first £100 of such income										
In 1	espe	ct of	every	poun	d of	the	next	£150	2/-		
,,	,,	"	"	"	,,	,,	,,	£200	2/6		
,,	,,	"	"	,,	,,	"	11	£200	3/-		
29	,,	"	,,	"	,,	,,	"	£400	3/6		
"	"	**	"	"	"	,,	1)	£1,300	4/6		
"	,,	,,	,,	"	e	kcee	ding	£2,350	5/9.".		

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill which has passed the Legislative Council, and is found by me to be a true and correctly printed copy of the said Bill.

> H. L. BOUND, Clerk of the Legislative Council.

Ref. 0747/K/II.

FALKLAND ISLANDS Printed at the Government Printing Office by B. W. Ford. Assented to in Her Majesty's name this 9th day of June 1969.

C. HASKARD, Governor.

No. 2



1969

Colony of the Falkland Islands.

IN THE EIGHTEENTH YEAR OF THE REIGN OF

Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II.

SIR COSMO HASKARD, K.C.M.G., M.B.E. Governor.

An Ordinance

Further to amend the Old Age Pensions Title. Ordinance, 1952.

(9th June 1969)

ENACTED by the Legislature of the Colony of the Falkland Enacting clause Islands, as follows —

1. This Ordinance may be cited as the Old Age Pensions Short title. (Amendment) Ordinance 1969.

2. Section 6 of the Old Age Pensions Ordinance 1952, is Amendment of section 6. amended, in subsection (2) —

3 of 1952.

- (a) by the deletion of the full stop at the end of paragraph (c) and the substitution therefor of a colon; and
- by the insertion, at the end thereof, of the following proviso —

"Provided that any female falling within the definition of "female contributor" who had attained the age of 50 years before the 1st day of July 1965, but has not attained the age of 60 years may elect, at her option, to become a contributor under this Ordinance.".

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill which has passed the Legislative Council, and is found by me to be a true and correctly printed copy of the said Bill.

> H. L. BOUND, Clerk of the Legislative Council.

Ref. 0323/A/VII.

FALKLAND ISLANDS

Printed at the Government Printing Office by B. W. Ford.